Based on its characteristics, this research is a 
predictive cross-sectional study (Ato, López, & 
Benavente, 2013), considering that it analyzed the 
influence of personality (predictors) on academic 
emotional exhaustion (criterion). 

Participants
Four hundred fifty-three (453) students (60.9% 
women), between the ages of 17 and 40, were 
evaluated (Mage = 20.89; SDage = 2.688);  90.1% 
of   them were under 25 years old, 95.4% were 
single, and 27.4% reported being employed. All 
of them were studying in professional program